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Abstract

This paper is the Author instructions for paper application to PMA03 international symposium on Plant growth Modeling, simulation, visualization and their applications…

Keywords: PMA03, …

1 Name and address of author

The name of author should be centered set on a separate line and the address should be enclosed in a parenthesis and set in full lines.

Use 10-point type for the name of the author, and 9-point type for the address.

2 Abstract and Key words

The abstract should summarize the contents of the paper, and be set in 9-point font size and should be inset 1.0 cm from the right and left margins. There should be two blank (10-point) lines before and after the abstract. 

Key words must be listed below in 10-point type.
3 Typesetting

You may use MS Word as this example for the preparation of your manuscript. LATEX manuscript can also be used. 

4 Printing area

The book will be printed in a size of 175mm×245mm, and its printing area is 129 mm × 194 mm. The text should be adjusted to occupy the full line width, so that the right margin is not ragged, with words hyphenated as appropriate.

5 Layout, Typeface, Font Sizes

For the main text, please use 10-point type and single-line spacing. We recommend using Times, or one of the similar typefaces widely used in photo typesetting. Bold type and underlining should be avoided. With these sizes, the interline distance should be set so that some 50 lines occur on a full-text page.

6 Headings

Headings should be capitalized (i.e., nouns, verbs, and all other words except articles, prepositions, and conjunctions should be set with an initial capital) and should, with the exception of the title, be aligned to the left. The font sizes and style are given as the following example.

	Heading level
	Example
	Font size and style

	Title (centered)
	Lecture Notes …
	14 point, bold

	1st-level heading
	1 Introduction
	12 point, bold

	2nd-level heading
	2.1 Printing Area
	10 point, bold

	Main Text
	Text follows …
	10 point

	References
	G. Eason,
	8 point


7 Tables

Table captions should always be positioned above the tables and should end without a period. For example,

Table 1 CPU time for the two algorithms
	N
	Sub
	Pre 
	Nb
	Ratio

	5
	0.141
	0.20
	2,440
	1.42

	10
	0.391
	3.14
	4,480
	8.03

	15
	0.828
	17.69
	238,120
	 21.36

	20
	1.437
	58.37
	775,360
	 40.62


8 Figures and Photographs

Please produce your figures electronically, and integrate them into your text. If you cannot provide your figures electronically, paste originals into the manuscript and center them between the margins.
Check that in line drawings, lines are not interrupted and have constant width. Grids and details within the figures must be clearly readable and may not be written one on top of the other. Line drawings should have a resolution of at least 800 dpi (preferably 1200 dpi). The lettering in figures should have a height of 2 mm (10-point type).

Figures should be scaled up or down accordingly. Please do not use any absolute coordinates in figures. For halftone figures (photos), please forward high-contrast glossy prints and mark the space in the text as well as the back of the photos clearly, so that there can be no doubt about where or which way up they should be placed.

Figures should be numbered and should have a caption, which should always be positioned under the figures, in contrast to the caption belonging to a table, which should always appear above the table. Please center the captions between the margins and set them in 9-point type. The distance between text and a figure should be about 8 mm, the distance between a figure and its caption about 5 mm. For example,
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8 Formulas

Displayed equations or formulas are centered and set on a separate line. Displayed expressions should be numbered for reference. The numbers should be consecutive within each section or within the contribution, with numbers enclosed in parentheses and set on the right margin. Please punctuate a displayed equation in the same way as ordinary text but with a small space before the end punctuation. For example,

	x + y = z .
	(1)
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9 Footnotes

The superscript numeral used to refer to a footnote appears in the text directly after the word, phrase or sentence to be discussed. Footnotes should appear at the bottom of the normal text area, with a line of about 2 cm in LATEX and about 5 cm in Word set immediately above them
10 Pages, Size and Numbering

Your paper should be less than 8 pages and show no printed page numbers, which are allocated by an editor. Please indicate the ordering of your pages by numbering the sheets at the bottom of the paper.

11 Citations and References

The list of references is headed “References” and is assigned a number in the decimal system of headings. The list should be set in small print and placed at the end of your contribution, in front of the appendix, if one exists. For citations in the text please use square brackets and consecutive numbers: [1], [2], [3] . . .The references are listed as follows:

References
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 G. Eason, B. Noble, and I. N. Sneddon., "On certain integrals of Lipschitz-Hankel type involving products of Bessel functions," Phil. Trans. Roy. Soc. London, vol. A247, pp. 529-551, Apr. 1955.

2  J. Clerk Maxwell. A Treatise on Electricity and Magnetism, 3rd ed., vol. 2.  Oxford: Clarendon, 1892, pp. 68-73.

3  I. S. Jacobs and C. P. Bean. "Fine particles, thin films and exchange anisotropy," in Magnetism, vol. III, G. T. Rado and H. Suhl, Eds.  New York: Academic, 1963, pp. 271-350.
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Fig. 1.  Magnetization as a function of applied field. Note that "Fig." is abbreviated. There is a period after the figure number, followed by two spaces. It is good practice to explain the significance of the figure in the caption. �
�
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